

SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY

VOL. XLIII]

MBABANE, Friday, May 27th., 2005

[No. 52

CONTENTS

No. P	ag
PART C - LEGAL NOTICES	
75. Appointment of Members of the Judicial Service Commission Notice, 2005	S

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 75 OF 2005

THE JUDICIAL SERVICE COMMISSION ACT, 1982

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE JUDICIAL SERVICE COMMISSION NOTICE, 2005 (Under Section 3)

In exercise of the powers vested in me by Section 3 of the Judicial Service Commission Act of 1982, I, Mswati III, King of Swaziland, issue the following Notice -

Citation and Commencement

1. This Notice may be cited as the appointment of members of the Judicial Service Commission and shall be deemed to have come into force on the 9th May 2005.

Appointment of Members

- 2. Persons whose names appear below are appointed as members of the Judicial Service Commission for a period of three (3) years.
 - (a) Lomcebo S. Dlamini;
 - (b) Musa L. Dlamini; and
 - (c) Advocate Reverend Percy Mngomezulu.

Revocation of Legal Notice No. 138 of 2001

3. Legal Notice of 138 of 2001 is hereby revoked.

THUS DONE UNDER MY HAND AT LOZITH'EHLEZI ON THIS 17^{TH} DAY OF MAY 2005.

MSWATI III KING OF SWAZILAND

The Government Printer, Mbabane